TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GTC Technology Corporation		05/16/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LW Acquisition Corporation
Street Address:	1001 S. Dairy Ashford, Suite 200
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77077
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2145286	GT-STYRENE
Registration Number:	2145292	GT-CAR
Registration Number:	2251649	GT-BTX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)951-3314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-951-3300

Email: kkennedy@jenkens.com

Correspondent Name: J. Benjamin Bai

Address Line 1: 1401 McKinney, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010-4034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

60862-00176

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. Benjamin Bai

Total Attachments: 4 source=gtc1#page1.tif source=gtc2#page1.tif

900005937

source=gtc3#page1.tif source=gtc4#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Registered Marks

WHEREAS, GTC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1001 S.

Dairy Ashford, Houston, TX 77077 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the

service marks set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, LW ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Texas corporation having a place of

business at 1001 S. Dairy Ashford, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the respective

registrations thereof, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks

and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the Marks, and

all claims for damages for past infringement of the same; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to

TRADEMARK

002805 FRAME: 0133

IN May	WITNESS WHERE		OR has executed this Assignment this /6/1 day of GTC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
			By John Handled
			Name John S. Lambert
			Title Chairman
State of County of	New Jersey Hunterdon	§ § §	₽÷
State and C well known	ounty aforesaid, per and known by me t	somally appeato be the person	2002 before me, a Notary Public in and for the ared
			Notary Public
			My Commission Expires:

perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-31-2002

ACCEPTED	LW ACQUISITION CORPORATION
Date: 5-10-02	By Pinti Wang Par 1000
State of §	
County of §	
Put Warey	On this 16 day of 1600, 2002, see and County aforesaid, personally appeared to me well known and known by me to be the aled the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
FEBRUARY 10, 2003	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration Number	Date of Registration
GT-STYRENE	2145286	March 17, 1998
GT-CAR	2145292	March 17, 1998
GT-BTX	2251649	June 8, 1999

REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 03/05/2004